mRNESS RACING

New Zealand

3 August 2018

OFFICIAL NOTICE

Handicapping Ratings Review

Following a review by the Handicappers and approval by the Ratings Review Committee, the following horses
have been re-rated for the commencement of the 2018/19 season. The changes are pursuant to the below
clause contained in the Guiding Principles of the Ratings Handicapping System.

D. OTHER CONDITIONS & EXEMPTIONS

(20) At the end of each racing season horses identified by the Handicappers as being rated as
uncompetitive or considered to be disadvantaged in relation to other horses may be subject to re-
rating.

The below re-ratings do not include horses that have been away from the racetrack for an elongated period of
time that may be subject to individual review prior to resuming their racing careers.

2YO Trotters
Tickle Me Pink R58 -> R55
3YO Trotters
Renezmae R77 -> R74
Monaro Mia R74 -> R72
War Admiral R64 -> R62

Aged Trotters

Dark Horse R105 -> R101
Benchmark R104 -> R101
Alderbeck R104 -> R101
Monkey’s Way R100 -> R97
Leanne’s Boy R88 -> R86
De Vito R75 -> R71

Heard The Whisper R68 -> R66

2YO Pacers
Kayla Marie R73 -> R69
Lincoln’s Girl R59 -> R57

Buzinga R57 -> R56



3YO Pacers
Pat’s Delight
Sicario

Bettor Joy

All You Need Is Faith
Ashley Locaz
Solid Gold
Ohanzee

Cole Porter
Ivana Flybye
Dibaba

Hundie

Alta Shelby
Franco Santino
New York Rain

Aged Pacers
Dream About Me

Star Galleria

Alta Orlando
Classie Brigade
Cash N Flow
Locharburn
Captain Dolmio
Art Union
American Tart
Letspendanitetogetha
Don Domingo
Raukapuka Ruler
Magilligan Point

Andrew Morris
Handicapper

R95
R95
R91
R83
R81
R80
R77
R77
R75
R73
R73
R72
R71
R66

R128
R121
R120
R117
R114
R110
R107
R101
R100
R99
R95
R94
R66

R91
R91
R89
R79
R80
R78
R76
R76
R72
R72
R71
R71
R70
R64

R125
R117
R117
R112
R111
R104
R102
R88
R97
R94
RO1
RO1
R65

Kevin Smith
North Island Handicapper



