

3 August 2018

## **OFFICIAL NOTICE**

## **Handicapping Ratings Review**

Following a review by the Handicappers and approval by the Ratings Review Committee, the following horses have been re-rated for the commencement of the 2018/19 season. The changes are pursuant to the below clause contained in the Guiding Principles of the Ratings Handicapping System.

## D. OTHER CONDITIONS & EXEMPTIONS

(20) At the end of each racing season horses identified by the Handicappers as being rated as uncompetitive or considered to be disadvantaged in relation to other horses may be subject to rerating.

The below re-ratings do not include horses that have been away from the racetrack for an elongated period of time that may be subject to individual review prior to resuming their racing careers.

2YO Trotters			
Tickle Me Pink	R58	->	R55
<b><u>3YO Trotters</u></b>			
Renezmae	R77	->	R74
Monaro Mia	R74	->	R72
War Admiral	R64	->	R62
Aged Trotters			
Dark Horse	R105	->	R101
Benchmark	R104	->	R101
Alderbeck	R104	->	R101
Monkey's Way	R100	->	R97
Leanne's Boy	R88	->	R86
De Vito	R75	->	R71
Heard The Whisper	R68	->	R66
2YO Pacers			
Kayla Marie	R73	->	R69
Lincoln's Girl	R59	->	R57
Buzinga	R57	->	R56

## **3YO Pacers**

Pat's Delight	R95	->	R91
Sicario	R95	->	R91
Bettor Joy	R91	->	R89
All You Need Is Faith	R83	->	R79
Ashley Locaz	R81	->	R80
Solid Gold	R80	->	R78
Ohanzee	R77	->	R76
Cole Porter	R77	->	R76
Ivana Flybye	R75	->	R72
Dibaba	R73	->	R72
Hundie	R73	->	R71
Alta Shelby	R72	->	R71
Franco Santino	R71	->	R70
New York Rain	R66	->	R64
Aged Pacers			
Dream About Me	R128	->	R125
Star Galleria	R121	->	R117
Alta Orlando	R120	->	R117
Classie Brigade	R117	->	R112
Cash N Flow	R114	->	R111
Locharburn	R110	->	R104
Captain Dolmio	R107	->	R102
Art Union	R101	->	R88
American Tart	R100	->	R97
Letspendanitetogetha	R99	->	R94
Don Domingo	R95	->	R91
Raukapuka Ruler	R94	->	R91
Magilligan Point	R66	->	R65

Andrew Morris Handicapper Kevin Smith North Island Handicapper